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Title 
Address 
Short Title 

Appropriation 
No. 19 

ANALYSIS 

2. 

1975",No. 19 

Grant and appropriation 
of $10,241,184 out of 
the Cook Islands 
Government Account 
Schedule, 

of the Cook Islands 
sands overnment Account to the serv1ces 0 t sear 

1n w1th the t 1rt f1rst ay 0 arc ~~' an 

ro riate certa1n sums of mone out of the 

appropnate the supphes grante 1n th1seaI: , 

,;' ( 3 October 1975 MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We"Your Majesty's most dutiful 
and loyal subjects, the Leg~slative Assembly of the Cook 
Islands towlilrds making good "the supply which we have cheer-
fully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved 
to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and 
to therefore humbly beseech Your Majesty that it be enacted: 

,And be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook 
'!slands in Session assembled,' and by the authority of the 

' same" as follows: ';" , " , 
~f).~: .' 

; , '1.' Short,Titre - This Act may be cited as the, 
~ppropriat10n Act 1975 and relates to the period of fifteen 
~onths ending On the thirty first day of March 1976 (herein
after referred to as "this year"). ' 

2. ro riation of $10 241 184 out of the 
00 slands overnmen Account _ The 1n1ster 

responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account, towards making good the SUpplies 
granted to Her Ma~sty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed $10,241,184. 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied 
are appropriated for the services expressed in the several 
fotes specified in the schedule to this Act. 

Price 20c 



2 Appropriation 

SCHEDULE 

Appropriations out of the Cook 
Islands Government Account for 
the period ending 31 March f9'l6 

Vote 
Code Services 

01 Legislative Service 
02 Public Service Commission 

03 Premier's Department 
O~ External Affairs 
05 Outer Island Affairs 
06 Police 
09 Advocate General 
2~ Central Planning Bureau 
1~ Housing Authority 
10 Hinistry of Finance 
08 Post and Tele-

11 

12. 
13 
15 
20 
21 
17 

18 
19 
22 

07 

33 

communications 
Hinistry of Agriculture, 
Marine, Scientific & 
Industrial Research 
Hinistry of Health 

Education 
Internal Affairs 

Justice 
Survey 
Cook Islands Broadcasting 
and,Newspaper Corporation 
Public Works 
Electric Power Supply 
Trade, Industry, Labour 
and Commerce 
Tourist Authority 

Tourist Authority' 
hding (Loss - Aitutaki) 

Ordinary 
$ 

144,410 
80,400 

186,940 
122,600 
139,275 
193,625 

36,990 
67,880 
74,260 

2,~2,755 

407,979 

765,311 
1,056,294 
1,360,615 

~72,475 

179,290 
64,365 

118,730 
913,520 
680,065 

193,090 
49,140 

9,350,009 

25.~60 

1975, No. 19 

Capital 
$ 

12,075 
7,000 

28,100 

2,245 
2,060 

2~0 

600 
382,200 

160,300 

17,000 
8,720 
5,100 
8,225 

500 
2,700 

2,800 
177,000 

25,500 

10,650 
12,700 

865,715 

Appropriat: 
$ 

156,~5 

87,400 
215,040 
122,600 
141,520 : 
195,685 i 

36,990 
68,120 : 
74,860 

2,424,955 

568,279 

782,311 
1,065,01~ 

1,365,715 
~0,700 ! 

179,790 
67,065: 

121,530 i 
1,090,520i 

705,565 

203,740 
61,8~O; 

25,%~ 

10,2~1,18l,i 

=================================! 
9,375,%9 865,715 

This Act is administered in the Treasury. 

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the 
Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer -
1975. 
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~come.Tax Surcharge No., 20 

ANALYSIS 

Title 
Short Title 5. 
1975 tax surcharge 
Deductions from PAY:'; etc. 6: 
Increase in provisional 7. 
tax 8. 

Additionai tax where :provisional 
tax underestimated 
Dates for filing returns 
Application of 1976 payments 
Duties of persons flaking 
deductions 

1975, No. 20 

An Act to im50se a surcharge on income tax for 
tne year 11J7 (6 October 1975 

;3;'; If EXA:;l':::rJ by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook 
Isl.ands ill Se3sion assembled and by the authority of the 
s~~e, ~s follows:-

1. Short Titl~ - This Act may be cited as the Income 
Tax .:;urchar[;o.? Act 1975 nnd sh&ll be read together with and 
deew~d part of t~e Inco~e Tax Act 1972 (hereinafter referred 
to as "the ?~incipal Act"). 

2. 1975 tax surcharGe - (1) Notwithstanding any 
other provis~on of the principal Act there is hereby levied 
a surcharGe on income tax payable in respect of the inc,ome 
year 1'375 (hereafter called the "1975 tax surcharge"). 

(2) The 1975 tax surcharge shall be twenty-five 
~ercent of income tax payable in respect of the assessable 
~ncomc of the tax:payer for the' ;rear 1975 before allowance 
~s made for such reba~es or other credits against tax 
payable as may be allowed by the principal Act or anl 
other Act. 

Price ~. 




