1212

# Appropriation

No. 19



#### ANALYSIS

#### Title Address Short Title

2.

Grant and appropriation of \$10,241,184 out of the Cook Islands Government Account Schedule

## 1975, No. 19

An Act of the Legislative Assembly of the Cook Islands to appropriate certain sums of money out of the Cook Islands Government Account to the services of this year ending with the thirty first day of March 1976, and to appropriate the supplies granted in this year

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We, Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Legislative Assembly of the Cook fully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sums hereinafter mentioned and And be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Cook same, as follows:

1. <u>Short Title</u> - This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1975 and relates to the period of fifteen months ending on the thirty first day of March 1976 (herein-after referred to as "this year").

2. <u>Grant and Appropriation of \$10,241,184 out of the</u> Cook Islands Government Account - (1) The Minister Islands Government Account, towards making good the Supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this year, any sums which do not exceed \$10,241,184.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the schedule to this Act.

#### SCHEDULE

## Appropriations out of the Cock Islands Government Account for the period ending 31 March 1976

<u>Vote</u> Code	Services	Ordinary	Capital	Appropriat
01	Legislative Service	<b>144</b> ,410	12,075	156,485
02	Public Service Commission	80,400	7,000	87,400
03	Premier's Department	186,940	28,100	215,040
04	External Affairs	122,600	-	122,600
05	Outer Island Affairs	139,275	2,245	141,520
06	Police	193,625	2,060	195,685
09	Advocate General	36,990		36,990
24	Central Planning Bureau	67,880	240	68,120
14	Housing Authority	74,260	600	74,860
10	Ministry of Finance	2,042,755	382,200	2,424,955
08	Post and Tele- communications	407,979	160,300	568,279
11	Ministry of Agriculture, Marine, Scientific & Industrial Research	765,311	17,000	782,311
12.	Ministry of Health	1,056,294	8,720	1,065,014
13	Education	1,360,615	5,100	1,365,715
15	Internal Affairs	472,475	8,225	480,700
-	Justice	179,290	500	179,790
20 21		64,365	2,700	67,065
21 17	Survey Cook Islands Broadcasting and Newspaper Corporation	118,730	2,800	121,530
18	Public Works	913,520	177,000	1,090,520
19	Electric Power Supply	680,065	25,500	705,565
22	Trade, Industry, Labour and Commerce	193,090	10,650	203,740
07	Tourist Authority	49,140	12,700	61,840
		9,350,009	865,715	10,215,724
33	Tourist Authority Trading (Loss - Aitutaki)	25,460		25,460
	$e^{i}$ , $e^{i}$	9,375,469	865,715	10,241,184

This Act is administered in the Treasury.

.

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS: Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. KAPI, Government Printer -1975.